

SVT-4PRO

Question: Where is my bridge mono cable?

Answer: We stop shipping bridge mono cable with SVT-4Pro awhile back. You may purchase speaker cable with Speakon connectors from most music stores.

Question: How are my Speakon outputs wired?

Answer: In the current production, the all of the Speakon outputs are wired pin '1+' for positive and pin '1-' for negative. In the older production unit, the bridged Speakon output is wired pin '1+' for positive and pin '2+' for negative, and the other two Speakon outputs are wired pin '1+' positive and pin '1-' negative.

**Question:** How can I know if I have the old or new version of the SVT4PRO?

Answer: The most visible difference is in the logo in the front face and the power connector in the back. If you have the current production, the front face only has the Ampeg logo not the Ampeg writing, and the back will only have input power connector and no output power connector.



Question: Do I need to change the tubes in these amps?

Answer: The tubes inside your SVT-4 Pro should last a very long time. If you notice an increase in noise or drop in output level, you may want to try replacing them. Typically they will last for many years.

**Question:** Is it safe to turn on the amp without any speaker or load connected?

Answer: Generally, yes. The power section of this amp is solid-state, therefore having no load connected most likely will not harm the amp. However for safety reasons always connect a load to the amp. If you have to have no load connected, please use extra caution especially around the speaker output connectors since they may carry strong electrical current or maybe accidentally be shorted.